

# ARM-40

## Parts List

Part#	Description
ARM-30/40-1	COVER
ARM-30/40-2	BOLT M6X10
ARM-30/40-5	PLANETARY
ARM-30/40-8	SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
ARM-30/40-11	BEARING CAP
ARM-30/40-12	PLASTIC PLUG HP-30
ARM-30/40-14	BEARING #6204
ARM-30/40-15	UPPER SPACE
ARM-30/40-16	SLOW SPEED GEAR 37T
ARM-30/40-17	ZERO BEVEL GEAR
ARM-30/40-18	UPPER CLUTCH GEAR
ARM-30/40-19	SLEEVE CLUTCH
ARM-30/40-20	LOWER CLUTCH GEAR
ARM-30/40-21	SHAFT CENTER
ARM-30/40-22	YOKE SHIFTER
ARM-30/40-23	BEVEL DRIVE GEAR 35T
ARM-30/40-24	BEVEL DRIVE GEAR SPACER
ARM-30/40-25	PLUG ATTACHMENT HUB
ARM-30/40-29	WORM WHEEL
ARM-30/40-30	GEAR SHAFT
ARM-30/40-31	WORM WHEEL
ARM-30/40-33	REAR COVER
ARM-30/40-34	INTERNAL GEAR
ARM-30/40-35	BEATER SHAFT GEAR
ARM-40-36	BEATER SHAFT
ARM-30/40-37	LEVER BOWL LIFT
ARM-30/40-38	ARM BOWL LIFT
ARM-30/40-39	ROD BOWL LIFT
ARM-30/40-40	ROD BOWL LIFT SPRING
ARM-40-44	BOWL
ARM-40-45	FLAT BEATER
ARM-40-46	DOUGH HOOK
ARM-40-47	WIRE WHIP
ARM-30/40-48	TERMINAL BOARD
ARM-30/40-49	START WINDING
ARM-30/40-50	BOLT M6X20
ARM-30/40-53	SLIDE WAYS
ARM-30/40-54	BOWL PIN UNT M10 S/S
ARM-30/40-55	BOWL PIN
ARM-30/40-60	SAFETY GUARD
ARM-30/40-63	CENTER SHAFT NUB 3/4

ARM-30/40-64	WASHER 3/4
ARM-30/40-65	BOLT M8X25
ARM-30/40-66	NUT M12
ARM-40-67	BEATER SHAFT PIN 12X30
ARM-30/40-68	LOCK SCREWW 1/2
ARM-30/40-72	CENTER SHAFT SEAL 40X62X12
ARM-30/40-73	LOWER SPACER
ARM-30/40-75	BEARING #6206
ARM-30/40-76	WASHER
ARM-30/40-79	NUT 3/4
ARM-30/40-82	BEARING 634-2Z
ARM-30/40-83	BOLT M4X6
ARM-30/40-84	SHAFT SUPPORT COVER
ARM-30/40-89	BOLT M8X25
ARM-30/40-90	SHIFTER SHAFT
ARM-30/40-91	WASHER 3/8
ARM-30/40-92	NUT 3/8
ARM-30/40-93	YOKE SHIFTER BOLT
ARM-30/40-94	YOKE SHIFTER SPRING
ARM-30/40-95	YOKE SHIFTER PIN
ARM-30/40-96	SLOW SPEED GEAR SPRING
ARM-30/40-97	SLOW SPEED GEAR PIN
ARM-30/40-98	SLOW SPEED GEAR (8T)
ARM-30/40-99	UPPER SPACER
ARM-30/40-100	KEY WAY 6-6-40
ARM-30/40-101	KEY WAY 3/16-3/16-30
ARM-30/40-102	KEY WAY 6-6-40
ARM-30/40-103	BUSHING
ARM-30/40-109	BEARING #6202
ARM-30/40-110	KEY WAY 1/4-1/4-20
ARM-30/40-111	C LOCKWASHER STW-19
ARM-30/40-112	BEARING #6202
ARM-30/40-113	ATTACHMENT HUB
ARM-30/40-114	OIL SEAL 30-50-8
ARM-30/40-115	BEARING #6006
ARM-30/40-117	BOLT M5X15
ARM-30/40-118	SPRING
ARM-30/40-119	STEEL BALL 1/4
ARM-30/40-120	SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
ARM-30/40-121	PIN 4X25
ARM-30/40-126	FAN
ARM-30/40-127	C LOCKWASHER STW-19
ARM-30/40-128	BEARING #6204
ARM-30/40-129	BEARING #6205
ARM-30/40-130	OIL SEAL 28-52-6
ARM-30/40-131	KEY WAY 1/4-1/4-20
ARM-30/40-134	BLOT M15 S/S

ARM-30/40-135	STOPPER
ARM-30/40-136	SAFETY GUARD COVER
ARM-30/40-137	BOLT
ARM-30/40-140	WASHER M10 S/S
ARM-30/40-141	L STEEL
ARM-30/40-142	BOLT
ARM-30/40-143	SPRING WASHER M8
ARM-30/40-146	WASHER M12
ARM-30/40-147	WASHER
ARM-30/40-148	PIN #4X38
ARM-30/40-149	PIN 5/32X1
ARM-30/40-150	SPRING PIN 4X26
ARM-30/40-160	SPRING
ARM-30/40-161	MICRO SWITCH ROD
ARM-30/40-162	NUT
ARM-30/40-163	SWITCH PAD
ARM-30/40-164	MICRO SWITCH ROD
ARM-30/40-165	CAPACITOR
ARM-30/40-166	CAPACITOR
ARM-30/40-167	BOLT M4X15
ARM-30/40-168	BOLT M3X15
ARM-30/40-171	MICRO SWITCH MV-3003
ARM-30/40-172	L SWITCH HOLDER
ARM-30/40-173	BOLT M3X12
ARM-30/40-174	BOLT M3X12 S/S
ARM-30/40-175	KAY 3/16-3/16-30
ARM-30/40-176	BEARING #6203
ARM-30/40-177	TRANSMISSION SHAFT GEAR
ARM-30/40-178	SPACER SLEEVE
ARM-30/40-179	TRANSMISSION CASE
ARM-30/40-180	STATER
ARM-30/40-181	ROTOR
ARM-30/40-182	MOTOR REAR HOUSING
ARM-30/40-183	SPEED CHANGE SHAFT
ARM-30/40-184	TURNING MECHANISM
ARM-30/40-185	SPEED CHANGE HANDLE
ARM-30/40-186	PLASTIC BALL M10
ARM-30/40-187	BOWL SUPPORT
ARM-30/40-188	BOLT M5X6
ARM-30/40-189	APRON
ARM-30/40-190	PEDESTAL
ARM-30/40-191	BOLT M5X6
ARM-30/40-192	COVER
ARM-30/40-193	REALY SWITCH
ARM-30/40-194	BOLT M5X6
ARM-30/40-195	PEDESTAL COVER
ARM-30/40-196	BOLT M6X20

ARM-30/40-197	BEARING CAP
ARM-30/40-198	NUT 1/2
ARM-30/40-199	PIN 8.0-16
ARM-30/40-200	BOLT M10X50
ARM-30/40-201	PLASTIC BALL M10
ARM-30/40-202	BOWL CLAMP
ARM-30/40-203	BOLT M5X65 S/S
ARM-30/40-204	BOLT M5X35 S/S
ARM-30/40-205	SWITCH PLATE
ARM-30/40-206	BOLT M5X6
ARM-30/40-208	LOCK PLUP
ARM-30/40-209	POWER CORD
ARM-30/40-210	BOLT M6X25
ARM-30/40-211	STOP SWITCH
ARM-30/40-211A	GREEN BUTTON
ARM-30/40-211B	RED BUTTON
ARM-30/40-212	TIMER
ARM-30/40-213	KNOB
ARM-30/40-214	NUT
ARM-30/40-215	WASHER
ARM-30/40-216	BOLT M8X25
ARM-30/40-217	BOWL CLAMP
ARM-30/40-219	WASHER M12 S/S
ARM-30/40-220	NUT N12
ARM-30/40-223	BASE
ARM-30/40-224	ATTACHMENT HUB GASKET
ARM-30/40-225	CHUTE
ARM-30/40-227	HANDLE KNOB
ARM-30/40-228	SNAP RING WTW-16
ARM-30/40-230	OVERLOAD SWITCH